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QOKE-D 293 6 June 1958
Rus;lﬁ Simeon H,

o SN 14 095 O7k
My, Janos R, Rush

lake, Mississippi

Dear Mr, Rushi

Your lettor of recent date addressed to The Adjutant General's
Office, St, Louis, Missourl, concerning the burial locaticm of your
brother, the late Ferreant Simeon H, Rush, has been referred to this
Office for reply.

Matters pertelnine to burial locations of vorld War Il deceased
in United States iiilitary Cemeteries overseas comeé within the juris-
diction of The American tattle Monuments Cormission, Washington 25, U, C,
I have, accordingly, forwarded your letter to that Agency for a direct

reply to you,
Sincerely yours,

OREN TOMACK

- ttirféham/ akv Assistant Chiaf ’ DiBPOBi.tion Er } %% her
= %09 Manorigl Mvision ‘
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REPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
QOFFICE OF THE ADJUTANTY GENERAL
U. 8. AAMY RECORDS CENTER
&7 LOUIB 4. MIBBOVAI

= AgPLY
fEPER TO.

AGAR-FST

Y. James R. Rush
Lake, Mississtppl

Dear Nr. Rush:

Your communioation concerning the burisl place of your brother,
the late Semian H, Rush, service number 14 095 074,

nas been referred to the office shown Lelow since matters cf this
nature come under the jurisdiction of thet office.

I suggest you send sny further related correspondence there.

Sincerely yours,

Copy furnished:

Offioe of The uartarmsater Oenersl
"W 2’. n. cl

¥

Form laces ARCEN Forwm 38, 1 Jul 57,
mla-q b7 as ::Ycr‘ is obsolete, = R EEE G TS, R







SRy s & g o g

UClIC: llenr’ “hspelle JURIZD ON CU}“‘;!'

T . | FIOT:C. PO . GRAVD: :
5 DATZ OF BURIAL: 28,JUL 1948 RIGIT: EILTON A JACOBY,
VESIFLID BY / < DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 37462994
fcrr LEFT : STEVE UR..MIC
. ARZERGAT
— DIRECTIVE NUMBER oms
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED fg90 Laaia ,
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
RUSH SIMEON H 2 . |14095074 SGT |1
e oy s (> s pay_|monti | veas
CEMETERY ¢ DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1 |1201 80
coot | oist.er.
POT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Gl 6 109| BELGIUM z
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN PLAG SENT |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 2 G/ "
HENRI CHAPELLE, BELGIUM FRS. g\M M. RUSH .
JONESV LLE, VIRGINIA

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT ANO EDENTIFICATION

[NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
RUSH SIMECE N. 14095074 igt. | Fat, 14 Oc/ti 44 29 Oct, 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATIO| RELIGION
L) reuams CO'C HSTH ARMD INF BN y
X! MARKER STH ARMD DtV ¢
SECTIOND— P ON OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
'[NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
MATTRESS COVER AND GROUND FORCE . SKULL CRUSHED. BODY COMPLETE.
UNIFORM

| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

JULL WAME AND SERIAL NUMBRR ON OD TROUSERS " SIMEON H, RUSH - 14095074
" g=5074" ON WOOL DRAWERS,

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
NONE.

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 8 WOV, 1947 BY

CASKETSEAUD BY  \2eEUR J. IUPUIS BMB. SUPY.

CASKET SOXED AND MARKED tro g "3y A1, ENZIRL.A,, 802, SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY

| hereby cerfify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and amomphshed under my immediate supervision
ond thot the report above is correct.

G.%é%é%& LY. ué”

PR ! 7 SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

orm 1194a for major discrepancies.

BEAn e 1194 BT T eRETR Wi



'29 B 20 September 1948
A gt Simecn H. Rush, AN Wb 095 074
ow 4, Grave | ' A

Mrs, Eva M. Rush Headstone: Cross
Box 283 Hemri-Chapelle U, . Military Cemetery
Joneeville, Virginla

Dear Mre, Rush:

Thie ie to inform you that the remains of yow loved oue have
been permanently interred. as recordsd above. aide by eide with com-
rades vho also gave their lives for their cowntry.

Customary military fineral gervices werse conducted over the grave
at the time of burial.

After the Departwent of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cewetery will be transferred, es authorized by the Congress, to the
cave and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commiesion. The
Commiseion also will have the responsibility for permenent conetruotion
and besutification of the cemetery, inoluding erection of the perpanent
headstone. The headstone vill be insoribed vith the name exactly es
recorded ebove, the rank or rating vhere appropriate . organixation,
Btate, and date of death. Any inquirles relative to the type of head-
stone cr the epslling of the name to be insoribed thereon, should be
eddressed to the Ameriocan Battle Monuments Couwission, the central
pddrese of which is Room T13. 1712 "G" Btreet, N, W., Washington 23, D. C.

W¥hile interment and beautification activities are in progrees, the
cemstery will not be open to visitars. Hovever, wpx ocmplation thereof,
dve notice will be carried by the press.

YTou may rest asswed that this final interment wae conducted with
fitting Aignity and solepmity and that the grave-site vill be carefully
and © entiously paintained fn perpetuity by the United States Government.

‘.

ey Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B, LARKIN

Major General

The Quartermaster General
mmf



m
" BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R227.
ZQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM? S

Iy :
Gl'\yE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ANO REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

. Simeen X. Bush, 15 095 OTh
umuo,mc,mém, | 3 Maveh 19A7

A ¢

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,” before
filling out this form, When the properrgart of this form is filled out and Sproperl(vsiﬁned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
0FF¥CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
1 Lya M. RL{SA : Slasee Indicate relationship to tha deceased by placing an
{PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
K wivow [ wioower [ sonovera2 vearsoLp O3 caucKTER oveR 21 vEARS OLD
O ramner O womer [3 eromuer over 21 vEARS OLD [ sisTer over 21 vEARS oLp
] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TQ ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X™ in the box opposits the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY QVERSEAS, .. / ‘

0 X

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF F(_)R INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN [N A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please Indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *X** in the proper box)

7 ves 0 wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL RUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOIJ.OWING CHANGES: (I no correct!: are ¥, indicate
thia fact by inserting the word “*NONE"’ in the space beiow.)
-

None —

10—80411-1

APR1S <4 X o

R0 e 345
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( PART | (Continued) Lo

If on Page 1 of this form have solmd Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a | e
other than the selected m’t.t:nn | esmatery, complets one of these uctiol:u i — a8 de ocﬂon

+ L AS THE NEXT OF KIN, norumm.utmn DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING nmmmmmwmmzu

LAST NAME FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL
‘| NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR eoum;v
EXPRESS OFFICE (Naarvel ralirond pamenger slution) - TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOMNE No.

OR . iS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SERT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
WUHSEER AND STREET: : : CITY OR TOWN - | cOUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
5 : i - u.s.a..g'cwmv
EXPRESS OFFICE (Noarest reliread passonger staifon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AMD ADDRESS OF THE PERSON KEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SEBFORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 18: ) . ;

LAST NAME nmm wic MIDDLE INITIAL REATIONSHIP TO ‘
| wsaER R sTREET | GTY or ToWN COUNTY OR PROVINGE S R I

mokmmmm (Por additions] apess wee pags 4.°) )

See Py -

' . ‘ ..

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, ““DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” § AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INUIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
MOFTIISAIDREIMN& :

, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in tbo forsgoing document ave full and true to
the best of my knowiedge gnd belief.

2ar. b . Bk Bog 283

o : TR T
Mrs. Eyg M Eush ﬂone;xi’“e, k.z:‘a.nxd. :
R TYPED A GITY ANQ §FATE)

Subscribed and duly swom to boforo, me according to law by the above-named applicant this _&nﬁi day of M.
19_L7 at city (or town) of %41’5/ county of.__&& : —. and State (or Territory or

District «_@@/ ‘
) P

ﬁ?‘d"""”‘¢“"’}w ‘28~ 7‘7

‘NOTE.—-Pm 4 ie part of the uourill attestation. 3 ~

4 .

JMWMM%?" z(/‘é 10—se43i-i

e e S i e e e RV e
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»
e @ AR DEPARTVENT O [
v : OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZERAL
¥ TASEINGTON 25, D, C.
In Reply Refer To: QUGMK 263
Rush, Simeop .He
SN 14 096 074

Date of Birth 1 Aug 13906

-~

SUBJECT: Requéét for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of Torld “ar II. y X e 4 ? /7, / 11 7

TO s Director, Dependents and Beneficlaries Claims Service, — , 5~ ; ;?
Veterans Administration : =

rashington 25, D. C» M\d

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lowsr portion of this letter and that one.copy of the
completed letter be returned to this office, 7/ . ol R

Rt W AW,
WAL RN W aate o ot
“ $ARTIN G, RIIEY P
‘ Major, Q“C i
Assistant

Information in the VA case file indicates thet the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE - A, Identify two parsons in the following order of preferencés
1, “idow 5. Mother
2, wale children over 21 ysars ©, Brothers over 21 years
3, Female children over 21 years 7. gisters over 21 years
4. Father g8, Other relatives
B, If parent is listed, state whather natural, step~, adoptive or
foster perent.
¢, If no information is available concerning eny surviving relatives,
state "None™,
Relationship s Name 1 Address

(I;I’I:?’Ee’ &%%‘/M" /e”‘ £ {,Qam_%_/_ﬁ-__./

state "None" : -
g :Has she remarried?  If so, is proof of remarriage on file? /[

T Dorte e ol e, Do
, ' ‘ £
- DIRECTOR, o # /QA@&X }%

CIATMS SERVICE \\‘5"\' Qo

(Address)_t .
1114 c("ﬁ' .
Dal . o 8t.

RP501

S _
1.




QMOMR 233
Rush, 8imeon H.
A.5.5. 14 098 O7h
2L April 1947

Mrs, Bva M, Rash
Box 283
Jonesyille, Virginia

Deaxr Mrs. Bushi

Inclosed herewith is a pioture of the United 3iates Kilisary
Cemetery HenrieChapelle, Belgium, ia whieh your hushand, $ha late
Sergeant Simeon H. Rush, is Waried.

Is is xy sinsere hope that you may gain some solaoe from fhis
viev of the surrcundings in vhish your loved one rests. As you éan
ses, this is & plase of simple dignity, nsat and well oared fer.
Here, assured of sonlizuous oars, Row rent dhs remaine of a fov of
those heroio desd who fell Sogether in the service of our soundyy.

™is cemetery vill ds maintained as & Sempopary resting plase
uwntil, in sccerdance with the vishes of the next of kinm, all Fe-
sains are either placed in permansal American cemeteries overseas
or returned 40 the Homeland for final durial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Inold G, A, EORXAN
Photograph Brigediar Gensral, Q0
' Ohief, Memorial Division



Changes mad® in information Forms "333"

and *

(B Tyl sT)

are frem sources listad belew:

Change of address

Neeieer'!s Imitials

Date

7' Ralatienship NiLs : -
Nauc Mra EIva M. Bush

Sipet 108 North Broadway

Citer & hat Oreenville, Mississippl

Te: “"elsticnship

==

Saue

Streat

Box 283

City & “tate

_ggpesvtllet_!;rgiq&g_,__

NAT:

=4 R igar P, skt - C



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

N REPLY REFER TO

QMR 293

Rush, Simeon K.

A.S.H, 14 095 OTh
20 Jenuery 1947

Mrs. Eve M, Rush 8&//,,2'{{?: ’
BoNESVILEE) Lo guutes

T
Dear Mrs. Rush:

Inclosed hcre'wi'bh is a picture of the United States Militery A
Cemetery Hemri-Chepelle, Belgium, in which your husbend, the late
Sergeent Simeon H. Rush, is burled.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain scome solace from this
view of the surroundinge in vhich your loved one rests, As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continucus care, now rest the remeins of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of owr country.

This cemstery will be meintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, ell re-
mains are either placed in permsnent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS

Sincerely yours,

/?im/mw\/

1l Incl . G, A,
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
. O( Assistent
. Y N
Il g k/ I
47
1'4" h ~—
N I s
L A p T S0
-.l-7 : “T"( f_/é’/!/" 2, 0 i
/3Q .
c 24 2 {7
~ L‘7 e M i B GRNT T
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QODMR 293
mlah’ Simon H.
ASN. 1% 095 OTh
11 March 19k7

Mre, Fva M. Rush
Box 382
Jonesville, Virginia

Dear Mrxs, Rushs

Inclosed hexewith is a pioturs of the United States Military
Cemstory Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in wvhich your husband, the late
Sergeant Simeon H. Rush, is buried.

It ie my sincere hope that you mey gein soms solace from this
view of the surroundings in which yowr loved one rests, AS you can
see, this is & place of simple dignity, nsat and well cared for.
Hore, assured of contimuous oare, now rest the remains of & few of
those hercio desd vho fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained &8 a temporery resting place
until, in socoxrdance with the wishes of the next of kin, sll re-
maine are either placed in permansnt Amexican cemsteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GERNERAL:

wincerely yours,

1l Inocl G. A, HORKAN
Photograph Brigadier Gensral, QMC
Aesistant

b
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NAVE Rush, Simeon H,
ASN__ AL 1 095 O74 =  Sgtbe
7 s
"B/RM
Changes made in information "Form 333"
are from sources listed below:
l; Ltr from w:'tdow dtd 24 Feb 12947,
24 |
3a )
| Officer's Initials: 6 22 a
FROM: Relationship Hdow 4
NAME : Egajﬁ. g W,
STREET: 108 North Broadway
CITY & STATE Graenville, Mississippi.
TO:__Relationship Same,
NAME Same.
STREET B #283 /
CITY & STATE Jonesville, Virginia, /

NAT QC;Z) L/’

-3 - /5 - 4]




. ; : . ;:f 3. . N ; ) s
[. PRI, o
’ Rush, Simeon H. 4 '
‘ ASN 14 0985 074 : !
i : : o o e Box 2383
| - ' : : Jonesvulo Va.
‘ Feb, 24, 1947

Ma jor James L, Prenn - 5
Memorial vivision ' %
Office of the Quartermaster ueneral
Washingt.on 25, V. C,

Dcar Sir:

I am sorry that my correct address has ne‘nﬁ been sent;
to y(iuriafi'ic;é Your fileabprobably carry my r(bmor : LE.
M:lss ssippi address. 'The above addross Box 2388, Jonogxu_u.,fi ' ¥

is my permanent address now. I can always be reached
ere, Mrs, Dora L. Rush hes no Joubt sent you this
information in compliance to yo request,

S mcerely yours,,

~

i P s Ty Bocad

. Mrs. Eva M, Rush







=gb. Gimeon K. Bueh, 14 095 O7h

Plot @, Row 6, Grave 109, 3 Maxoh 1947
United States Militwry Comvtary

Eonri-Clugpelle, Bolgium

Mrs. iva M. Rush
Box £382
Jonwevills, Virginia

Dsexr Mre. Rushs

Ihe peoplr of the United Btates, through ths Comgress have amtborized the
uomumwxmwmuwuurn. The Quartor-

The smelossd pamphlets, mmnmawuu»nwm»m,'
vl “imericsn Comotories,” cxplaim the disposition, optiome emd sorviceas mede

nmmmmmz, unaaummzmmmmta
or other personul mrrmgmmmte bo made wntil yom are fwrther notified by this
office.

Will you pleass oomplsts the wmoloved farm, “"Requast for Disposition of
Benaine” apd mail in the emolosed self-addresgsd snvolope, vhich reguires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Ite prompt return will
svold ummecesnary delaye.

Fimssrely,
Inels. TROMAE B. LARKIN

Major General
Thy aartermester Goneral
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Rush, Simeon ¥
_A..s.zs.g.-l.l_t-m.gm,.. i T
18 Fevruary 194T

Mrs. Dore L. Rush
Lake, Missiseippl

Deay Mra. Rush:

This office is attempting to conbact Mra. Bva M. Rush,
vhosmwmmw ofthuotﬁuuthemtofmm

therefore the person authorised to direst dispesition of the Yems.ins

of the ahove mued deocedent.

official commmnications which vere addressed 4o Mrs. Rwab,

have been retwxmed as updeliverabls by the Post Office Department.

Ifmmwm-nmaduuluumhnwm

movledge of the yhersabouts of this persan, 3% 18 respsetfully re-
sted that this informetion e furnished The Memorial Divisiom,

qQue
0ffice of the Quertermnster GCeneral, washington 25, D. C.

in early reply to this request vill be greatly aprweciated.

Sinoerely yours,
1 Imocl. JAMES 1., PRENN
Se a8e Major, OMC :
1ope Memcerial mvinf' 3'
-
»
E w &
. -
= 8
- §
o -
= ]
VA

L

-—



“AR DEPARTFENT
UE CUARTERASTER GENERAL
FINeTor 25, D. C.
13 FEB

In Reply Refer Tor QG LI ad
Rusiyy Sinmon (e

3 €S i & '3 D
g% e oBb 074 Date of Birth 1 Agy 1308

’//(1-vﬂﬁ1?55?—*§gﬁuest for information re next of kin of above named

o 3 13 5 Ve
deceased serviceman of “orld Tar I1I.

TO + Director, Depsendents and Reneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
“ashington 25, D. C.

For use in detsrmination of finel disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infore
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one. copy of the
completed lstter be returned to this office. "7 g e
odb ‘,f:’élf AR s =
¥ FARTIN C. RILEY . D __
, wajor, @C i V7

*

Assistant

Vetsran's
Hane

XC~

informstion in the VA4 case file indicstes that tha deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
0TS ~ A, Identify btwo persons in the following order of preferencss
. Tddow 5, “othsr
. 1sle children over 21 years 4. Brothers over 21 ysars
., Female children over 21 yezars 7, Sistars ovar 21 years
. Fathor 8. Other ralatives
f parent is listed, state whether natural, step-, adoptive or

b B W N

Be.

foster parent.
¢. If no information is availabls concarning sny surviving relatives,

state "MHone',
Helationship ¢
LD £

(If none,
state "Hone!

Name Address

T

E~

—

'Has she remerried? 1f so, is proof of remarriage.’on f@l@? R |
— 2 P

*
ais L)
s : : N e
Lt : A JRM 5
o } ' : S P s
¥ ¥
\ } : H B
Ry 7 . -.1{' ‘s. 9

el w2, "/‘" DIREGEOR’
s CIATHS SEMVICE
(Address)

RP501
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NAiiE  Rush, Simeon H, Sgt

ST 14095074

forn 333
Cherges mede in informetion /R
Attn . Zelg
ere from gonrces listed bhulow:
A=Z #nd completed
1, Corrected Address

2e

-

3.
. Officerts Initicls (_?',//

¥ROi: Relationship  Same

T _Same
STREET: 108 North Brosdway
SITY & ST T4 Greeneville, Miss, N -
¢0: Rel}ationship Wife ) 2 il
1 Es .Rush, Eva_Jiauerine e
7= %%

YTRE:T: Hes-2E Boy 283 e TEF T
CITY P~ ST/ TH: Jonesville, Virginiv; 11 BARIMZ P SENT. S

L.E

File

iy
£
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER

L

m ey novum vo _DMGMR 293 WASHINGTON 25, D, C.
Rush, Simeon H.
.z : 15 Jenuary 1947

A.S.K. 1% 095 074
B 283
Mrs, Eva M, Rush W U"L 7 :_",'_u'cu

GuroonVITTes-Nissiasizot: / » (| £ yikiE

Deer Mrs. Rush:

Inclosed herewlth is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your husband, the late
Sergeant Simeon H. Rush, is buried,

It is my sincere hope that you may galn some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one resta, As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat end well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those herolic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maine are either placed in permsnent American cemeteriles overseas
ar returned to the Homeland for finel burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

%QW%

1 Incl G. A. HORKAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
Assistant '

- FiAs

.. (ALt 222 % /&/’/A 2 o 7
g il







QR 293
Rush, Simeon K.
8 A.BJ. 11‘ m O'Ik

15 January 1947

Mrs. Eva M. Rush
108 Nerth Brosdvay
Greenville, Mississippi

Deax Mrs., Rush}

Inclosed herevith is a ploture of the United Btates Militwmry
Cemstery Nenri-Chapells, Belgiwm, in which yeur husband, the late
Sergeant Simeen H. Bush, is buried.

It 4s my sinoere hepe that you may gain some sclace from this
viev of the srroundings in wvhich yowr loved eme Xests. As you can
sse, this {s a place of simple dignity, neat end well cared foxr.
Here, assured of osutimnous care, new rest the remains of a fev of
those hereic dead who fell Segether in the service of owr cowmtyy.

This cemstery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
wtil, in acooxdance with the wishes of the mext of kin, all re-
sains sre either placed in permsnent ‘merican cemsteries overseas
o returned to the Hameland for final buwrial.

8inoerely yours,
1mmad G. A. BOKKAR
FPhosograph Brigadier General, K
Assistant
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Y¥ra, Dora Tea Rush,
1aka, 'fiosissippi,

Dear Mrs. Rush:

Reference is made to letter from this office, dated 21 February 1945,
regardins the place of bturial of ymur son, the late Sergeant Jimeon H. Rush,

An official repory of ig’ifﬂ‘mt has been received in this offioe, show-
ing that the remains'Wwgre (nterred in the Menri Chapelle Cemetery #1, Henri
CHapslle, RBelging, Mot G, Mow £, Trave 106, :

POR HE QUARTEMASTER OENERAL:
Sinceraly yours,
MAYO A, DAFLIKG

CCP
It Colonel, QMC '
agsistant

LTI LY TYIHORIR
ch NiSn il 9T



SPCYG 293 (Rush, Simeon H., 5. N. 14095074) lst Ind,
AS¥, OQHG, Washington, D. C.
T0: The sdjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.
1.

21 Fabruary 1945.

Forwarded for reply to so mucih thereof as pertains to your office.
For The Quartermaster Gsneral:

P
LiYO 4. DARLING,
Lt. Colonal, &. M. C.,
Assistant.
mbr
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SPQYG 293

Rush, Simeocn H.
5. ¥, WO~
21 Yebruary 1945.

Mrs. Dore Lse Ruah,
Lake, Mississippi.

Dear Mrs. Rush: ‘

Adknowlsdigment is made of your lsttar requesting information
congerning your son, the late Sergeabdd Simeon H. Rush.

It is with deep regret that I must inform you that, up to the
present time, information pertaining to the burial of the rema ins of
your son has not been receivad in this office. However, if and when
such information is received you will be adivised.

In view of the fact that The Adjutast General, ASF, Washington,
D. C., has jurisdiotion over informetion pertaining to oiroumstances sur-
romnding the death of our deceused military peraonnel, I am formarding a
copy of your letter to that office for necessary aotion.

I extend to you my sincere sympathy and oondolence in the loss
of your son.

For The Quartermaster (Qeneral:

Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING,
Lt. Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Aseistant.

o,
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3. k.
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15 Fsbruary 1945.
108 North Sroadway,

Greenvilie, Misslsaippi.
Dear Mre. Rush:

;\c}mu'ulodwnuntl is made of your lotte: requesting infurnation
concerning your husb.nd, the late Sergeant Simeon E. rush.

The official records of this office show that the remaina of
your husband were interred in the Heori Chapelle 41 Cemetery, Henri
Chapelle, boelgium, Flot G, low 6, Urave 109.

of your husbtand.

I exiend to you my sincere sypatty and cowivlence in the loas

Yor Tha Quartermaster General:

|
|
Sinceraly yours,

MAYO A. DARLING,
Lt. Colonsl, Q. M.

é - CCP
L |
()

Assistant. "5 -
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108 N. Broadway

Greenville, Miss.

Dec. 6, 1944
J w

Lt. Col. M. A, Dar11n§
Quartermaster General
Memorial Division i
Room 1001 Temporary Bullding C 4
WGShington’ D. Ceu

s Office

Dear Sir: ,
My husband, Sgt. Simeon waard Rush,
14095074, was reported killed in action in Holland
. October 2, 1944. I received the report on November

8 7th, His address was: Co. C. 48th Armored Inf.Bn

A. P. 0. 257, % Postmaster, Néw York, New York.

! I realize that much time 1s needed for
securing and forwarding further detalls concerning-
those killed in action, but I shall be very grate-
ful to you for any information that you may be

able to give me now, or at a later date;'

Very truly your
A P A Bk

ura. S. H. Rush

%f/bﬂ L5 Pt

i
.
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cn'v REGISTRATION SO ¥ = c - - ;
Form No. ¢
GRRSTRICWED . EPORT OF BURIAL . 25 ostobor 1044
sk o P TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 42 0 Dics
Rush, Simeon He §Sg:t 14095074
e b Serial Ne, .
-0 C" 48th armd ﬁ/cﬂf}‘* & BrMp DIy, Folrtrmdv—Biv
Organization
Germany =ﬁ~ October 1944 mE®
Place of Desth Dste of Death Causs of Deathh
1500 25 October 1944 Henri Chapelle #1 705352
Tima end Date of Burial Name of Cametery ) Name or Coordinates of Loestion
109 6 \ G Cross
Grave Number Row Number ! Plot Number Type of Marker =
Disposition of Identificstion Tags: Buried with body Yes il No[] Attached to Marker Yo ] No[d
If No Identification Tags 2

@EZ};ZJ;;;%{é’/A/étD Lﬁ’/" }2 Y Wk ) P

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: !
s Right: —C18DS 33314679 Bfo  7th Armd - 110
Deceased®s Right: __n?.;L __________6.__9 .__t_o_ —
'Kan S
Deceased’s Left: 0 $ 42011958 Umo'n '":h Armd, 108

Name Serial No. Raok Organizstion, I Now

Signature or Namw, Raak and i pomible Organization of person furnishing sbove Dats when other than officer reporting buslal,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

SiHELY 1 Y3

13095073 T42 ~43 O Emergency Addressee i
O)UR& RUSH i
JAKE MEBS P
5 Address y /
Religion P - U &
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: %/\L // i 4 {-:
/ £ \1’
.

L4

RO 508 9/8/44.  soOM/B/,

Sl #73 !}!‘1_4" Rl ‘ ‘?!J!
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WAR DEPARTMENT

‘ .

N

N

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIOE

WASHINGTON 28, D. <.

REFPORT OF DEATH

QAT

4624
FULL MAME == ARNY BENIAL NUMBER DRABR
Bush, _ Simeon X o ore | B
L%fn;.m e ARM OR SEAVICE DATEOF SiATH
Lake, Miss, Ine, 1 Ang 190¢
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DRATH BATE OF DEATH
‘ Ki3Ted 4n action 2 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECRASED 2':7!:::!‘ ENTRY ON m:::l m
VHaRD R g ) BaTe
25 Teb 19542
ENEZRSENCY ADDRESORE (NAME, RELATIONSMIP & ADDRESS)
Mre, Dors L, Rush, mother, Lake, ies.
m'—ﬁm%..—,%,ﬁ——'
Nrs, Dva Manerine Bush, wife, 108 ¥, Broadway, Greenville, Miss,
Mrs, Dera L, Bush, Mother, same as ebove
Sl T e e W i oy e}
rus %0 YES -] RS o Yis 2] RS e Y9 2= b e ] I.
‘_Amw.nnm

The individual named in this report of death 1
been in a nissing in action status from 2 October

terminated on 7 November 1944, when evidenoe consi
fact of deeth wes received by the Secretary of war

Area,

dered
from

COPIES FURNIHED
880, PR3 0. U.8 A

ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAY E
to.one orn GASUALTY BRANGH PiLE NON-BATTLE
aae, Ve, ADMIN, A8 301 PILg
WD, ASC, PORM 10, BA-, 85 MAY 1543

8 held by the VWar Daparimens
1944 .n%1) such absence was

t0 have

sufficient te establish She
Riropsan

& oommander in the




I e . P B o PO S i A A R P S S N I s R
O WAR DEPARTMENT O - 265898 f

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : %

s —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT e
[ NAME - sEmiaL NuMBER | GRADE :.?M‘ff w
RUSH SIMEON H - |14095074]| sGT | INF|ETO
' PLACE OF CASUALTY T‘M% P AR SHIPMENT NUMBER
: HOLLAND® 02| 0CT| 44 MIA| 217

» ' NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADORESSEE

/ THE INCIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE POLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONK TO BF NOTIFIZD IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THIE OFFICIAL TELE-
QRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERBON. THE RELATIONSHIFE, IF ANY, IS SHOWN SELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAY THIS
PERSON 18 NOT NECEKSSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN ON RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHE' PAY GRATUITY IN CASK OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRAT NAME—MIDOLE INITIAL—LAST NAMK RELATIONSHIF DATE NOTIFIED
MRS DORA L RUSH MOTHER 19 OCT 1944

NG. AND NAME OF STRERT—CITY—TATE
LAKE MIS5ISBIPPI

REMARKS: D CORRECTED COPY

i

- —

> 7
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT mlrlto_g___mu a...._m 01 REQ

CASUALYY BRANCH FILE awacunn.__q...ea CHARGED TO - DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO via (AS INDICATED BMLOWh o
FILK NO. MESSATE NO:.'’ TYPE. DATE AND AREA €. A. NOTIFIED

L 2
£
SPFEC. IDEN..  TELEOAAM WD LETTRR CORRES. | 5. R. & D caEnmIe, M. & M.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO PORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILE . CHECKED By ilatanetd / ?Lﬂ:___hwnm BY =
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE REC, DS BRANCH, A.G.0O.
e [ [ R e eor [ e | o e O] | aace
il — - T
] [ ) |
[} t ] ]
34, 35 30!:1: ED

T
!
l
{
L

40 41| a2] a3 43| 46, 47| 48] 49['so] 81] 52| 831 54| 85! 86, 57| %8] B0

" pisTrRisuTion ~a” [ ___coPIEs
(ALL TYPES.OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERGONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION B D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PEREONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W, D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CAGUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

WD, A.0.0, FORM NO. 08
16 SUNE e
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

cnens crre 1 wsoon RYB:FR1vD -
265,898 / : September 4, 1945 /

IN REPLY REFER TO.___.._ . _

!
/

v
Mrs, Bva M, Rush
Route 4 * /
Jonesville, Virginia

Dear Nrs. Rush: /
This acknowledges your recent letter relative
to the personal affects of your husband, Sergeant Simeon

L 3 *

Additional personal property belonging te your
husband was released for shipaent to you at’ your former
address, 108 North Broadway, Greenville, Mississippi on
August 10, If you have not received this property within
8 ressonable length of time, please notify me and tracer
action will be taken.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIBC J
nd Lt,, QMC .
Chief, Correspendence Branch



Route 4, Jonesville, Va.
August 18, 1945

Effects Bureau
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
8601 Hardesty Ave.
Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sir:

, I have received your letter of August 10, stating that
you were sending me some property belonging to my husband,
Sergeant Simeon H. Rush.

Dues.

Thinking thet I had received all of my husband's
property that I would be eble to get, I did not send you my
new and permanent address, If you have had this property
returned to you, please send it to the following eddress:
Route 4, Jonesville, Virginis. My previous address was

N. Broadway, Greenv e, Miss. I have written the post-
master in Greenville, but I suppose the rules will not permit
her to send them on to me and she will return them to you.

There is a possibility that they have not left the
Per=onal Effects Bureau yet, but since the letter that I
received from your office is dated August lo, I suppose they
have szlready been sent, I am anxious to get this additional
property, so I shall appreciate your attention to this matter.
I am sorry to ekuse your office this extra trouble,

kﬁ’/}g/
Yours truly, {'/

V. Goe . Ko ado

Mrs.Eva M, Rush

sj;w.



L o

) '//

. 27BN 8]
265898 Jagust 10, 1945

'1‘8. e M, M / ,
108 Berih Brosdway
Groeuville, ¥igslesippl

Dear Krss Dasht

Tae Avmy Effects Bursau har recsived from
overseas ECile ROTE property of your wgsband, Sergesnt
Simeor Ho Rushs

This property, contained in ons carton, is
being sent you for dstritetion, If, for somc reason,
it has no} beemn received within the next thirty days, v
this Duresll should be informed 50 that firacer may be
instituted, i

Yours very truly,

Po L. ROOB /

1st Lt., GIC
opficer-in-Gnharge
83 Unit
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R (o Summery Court-iartial
ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY GUARTTHMASTER DEPOT Cage No._ 265838 * -
601. Hardesty Avenue
Kensast City 1, Missourdi Date__ 12 prrii 194 g
SUBJECT: Repert of transactioh in dieposing cf the effects of ‘ .
simeon H, Rush : WOYSOTL late a
(Name of -deceased) (Army Seridl Number)
__ sergeant ” v Infintry who died .
' (Grade ) {Grganization, Army or Dervice)
on the__g £day of_Qctober  , 19__kh7, at Suropeds ;
TO : The Adjutant Jeneral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with AR, 112, a Summary vourt-Martial, convened at Kansas City,” -
Mo, pursuant to S.0., 228 Hg., KCqf Depot, dated 25 September 1vh3, for the pur- :
pose of disposing of ths elfects of the above-named soldier, or person susject to
military law, reporty tnat:

a. ifo legal representative or widow of decedert being presunt at
Jecedents camp or quarters; eflects of (es¢dent were forwarded to this Summary
sourit~Martial,

b, Local debtors owed decedant’s astate 4 HOM® | op uhich the sum of
% mnome. was collecled, (If nothiny was !:und dus or collezcled, state "Hone";
oTherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Iacl. o

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local crediters the sum of § nore
which has been paid by the Sunwmary Court-Marbial from funds cf decedent. (See
incloged receipt 5 dmcide

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (1:ss mouey paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Couwrt-iertial by btrangmittal tarough the Quartermaster
Corps, at Govermment expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)
FINDIRG
"y -/}‘A . o
Before a Summary CoGrt-Martial which convened at Kensas City, Missouri, on
2 : o e, e

19 Pebruary 1945 TR , ‘pursuant to Speciél Orders 228, Headquarbers

KGN Depot, dated 25 Sep‘f_.lm?.ber 1943, the application or affidavit of

Mre, Eva Maurine Rusk for the effscts of the shove-named de-

ceased soldier, or vergon sudbject to mililary law, now in the posscssion of the
United States, wita other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

5 L] g e A % ‘,y = 5 : -.
Whereupon, this Summary Ucuri-Mzrtial finds ? under the provisions of o
h of

AJN. 112, , Urs, iva Haurire R
bt 2 Vi (Neme of person found entitled) -
108 Nortlh Broedway , Greenvitle . '
{ Numver, Streeg,,er Avenue ) (City, Town or ,_.,,\ﬁ-i'llage)
Mississippd , is the il of the

{Relationship or Lapacity)

above-namad Jdecedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

(Signature of Sumuary Gourt -Oflfi,a'ér_ DI

JOHN R. WUREY, Colonel, 2eM«Ce
(Nane, Renk, Organization) -
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL -

Bffe QU Form 75
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265898 JRMy IBsssh

Aprdl 12, 193

,/
Mrs, Eva Maurine Rush ,
108 North Broadway
Greenville, Mississippt

Dear Mrs. Rushr

This refers to cur previous correspondence in regard
to the di of persoml effests of your husband, Sergeant
Simeon H, 0

This preperty, consisting of a few amall items, is
belng semt you,

If, for some reason, it has not been received at the
expiration of thirty daye 1s date, pleass notify me s0
that tracer action may be imbtituted,

I regret the circumstances pronptinj this éfior, and
wish to express ay sympathy in the loss of your husban

Yours very truly,

P, L. XOOB
2nd 1t, Q.M.C,
Off i cer-: (o
SJ Unit

67
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_ARKY SERVICE XORCZS " ;
AREY EFTRCTS RURLAU = :
ORDZR_FOR SHIPMENT
i ¥rs, Bva Iur:ln-, ® Rush

Sgt. Simeon H. Rush

Rifects ofs

Mane 1095074
ASN 265698-D
Case Noe »

Wt

DATHE 12 April 1945
JRM:IBs ssh

REMVARKS:
Inclosze Bureaw Ohecl:
Acet, Jo.

B

108 North Broadwy
Greenville, Mississippd

% //L by s A / <
Erfacte Quartermaster

Remove Gele
MolLe discreymney in

Arount_ I lus vemoved
Inclose 7aluad .es? item jary remeved
Ship "veluablea" item!s) Loundry removed
ROUTIYG:
Accmnunting Branch
Warchouse Division
2 _Tiles 3Araach, Adm, Div,
o log
4 1A =
PEMALKS 7 / / Frenke, Ap
Eat, Exn, Cl:'ss R1s

Eff, QL Form 14 (26 Iec 44)

Fast. 3rbe OhEde 1‘*{5
Ko, cf paciages 2




#H, . O4-Foon- 11, (12 ‘Pec. ).




SHORDAGES

1

AN

v, 3, COVT, CEFCK SHORT

g

W)

p—

“NUMBER

DATg

TsYrBOL

5 srgm 2il=5/5

2\

LMOUNT

N

S ¥ N it
. "\‘
e o
e i3 ~omrans Fov
i § X
. . i

I certify that the dbove listed {tems wore
not in the contoiners inventoried by me:

.75 20

INVENTORY CLERK

7
/‘J{ym.d A Z,L'

SUPERV I SOR

3.1, PEMOVED
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g TGRX;OF_EFF?GTS
Tﬁe f01low1ng Iisted” effectahf
were found on’ xxx Sgt A
- (Reﬁﬁ}

_Rush, Simvon H 1409@074 R

“{Neme) 4 (A§ﬁ7
48 Arnd Regt '
’7

fBuried Bt uenri bhapelle #it:  

'and effects forwarded to _
Effeets QK.‘j“"

Wallet w/photos L=

.- Ring
y Souv Co;ns “““(

110 FTencnPrancsr*WGS
2 Belbium Francs m. .

26 Vcsober 1944.”f“jwi~m"
ARWIN W Lib&LS B

.capt FD :

SN 211-515 - - -

V. e e L

 HWRRY DUBROV, 1ST LT, QMC. -







ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANBAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER __.!%/ m 14, 1

s

__Mrw7T Iva Meurine
108_Norsh mu—-?”

-GFesnville, Missimeipfi
Dear Mrs. Rush: /

This acknowledges your letter of February 3, in rogerd
to personal effects of your husband, Sergeant Simeon H. Rush

A check of our records indicates that Sgt. Rush's effects

have been received hers and ars deiag processed for shipment to
you. I am inclesing herewith somse Souvenir Currency
which was found among his effects’

I r-alisze your desire to receive this property, ang-sssure
you thet it will bde forwarded at the earliest possidble date.

1 wish to express my sympatly in the loss of your hnu/
Yours very truly,
A. G. SCHOMACHER

ist L%. Q-l.c.
Asst. Chief, Admimistrative Division

Currency / - r






- ECTSOF bimeonH Lo

ARNY 'SERIAL M0, 14095074
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